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ANNUAL REPORT ON CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (CSR) ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN DURING THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22 

1. Brief Outline on CSR Policy of SBI Funds Management Limited

The objective of the CSR policy adopted by the Company is working towards social welfare and strengthening its bond with the

community’s local thereto. Its emphasis is on assisting groups belonging to the weaker and downtrodden sections of society by

providing avenues for improvement of their economic condition. CSR activities are undertaken through Registered Trusts/Society/ 

Foundations/NGOs/Charitable Institutions registered as Societies or Public Charitable Trusts or a Company established either by

itself or its holding entity, subsidiary company or associate company under section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013. The details

of CSR activities undertaken are provided in this report. The CSR policy adopted by the Company is available on its website i.e.

www.sbimf.com.

2. Composition of CSR Committee:

Sr. 
No

Name of the Director Designation / Nature of Directorship Number of meetings 
of CSR Committee held 

during the  
F.Y. 2021-22

Number of meetings 
of CSR Committee 

attended during the 
F.Y.2021-22

1 Mr. Om Prakash Gahrotra Independent Director, Non-executive 
Director

3 3

2 Mr. Fathi Jerfel Associate Director, Non-executive 
Director

3 Attended by his 
Alternate Director 

3 Mr. Vinay M Tonse Managing Director & CEO (Associate), 
Executive Director

3 3

4 Mr. Colathur Narayanan Ram Independent Director, Non-executive 
Director

3 3

5. Mr. Denys Charles Jean Marie
Fougeroux De C
(Denys De Campigneulles)*

Alternate Director to Mr. Fathi Jerfel 3 3

* Mr. Denys De Campigneulles attended the CSR Committee meetings as an Alternate Director during the period of absence of

Mr.Fathi Jerfel for the F.Y. 2021-22.

3. Provide the web-link where Composition of CSR committee, CSR Policy and CSR projects approved by the board are disclosed on

the website of the Company.

The Composition of the CSR Committee, CSR policy adopted by the Company and CSR projects are available on website i.e. https://

www.sbimf.com/en-us/disclosure

4. Provide the details of Impact assessment of CSR projects carried out in pursuance of sub-rule (3) of Rule 8 of the Companies

(Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014, if applicable  - Not Applicable

5. Details of the amount available for set off in pursuance of sub-rule (3) of rule 7 of the Companies (Corporate Social responsibility

Policy) Rules, 2014 and amount required for set off for the financial year, if any

Sr. No. Financial Year Amount available for set-off from pre-
ceding financial years (in Rs)

Amount required to be setoff for the 
financial year, if any (in Rs)

1 FY 2021- 2022 Nil Nil

6. Average net profit of the company as per section 135(5)

The Average Net Profit of the company for last three financial years (computed as per Section 198 of Companies Act 2013)

Sr. No. Financial Year Profit (Rs. in Lakhs)

1 2018-19 62,258.59

2 2019-20 76,815.26

3 2020-21 102,611.92

Average Net Profit 80,561.92
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7. a.  Two percent of average net profit of the company as per section 135(5) : Rs 1,611.24 Lakhs

b. Surplus arising out of the CSR projects or programmes or activities of the previous financial years: NIL

c. Amount required to be set off for the financial year, if any: NIL

d. Total CSR obligation for the financial year (7a+7b-7c): Rs. 1,611.24 Lakhs

8. a.  CSR amount spent or unspent for the financial year:

Total Amount Spent 
for the Financial Year.

(in Rs. lakhs)

Amount Unspent (in Rs.)

Total Amount transferred to Unspent 
CSR Account as per section 135(6).

Amount transferred to any fund specified under Schedule VII as 
per second proviso to section 135(5).

Amount Date of transfer Name of the Fund Amount Date of Transfer

Rs. 10,58,85,454 Rs. 1,37,60,546 31-03-2022 Prime Minister’s Na-
tional Relief Fund

1,38,26,000 28-03-2022

Clean Ganga Fund 1,38,26,000 28-03-2022

Swach Bharat Kosh. 1,38,26,000 28-03-2022

b. Details of CSR amount spent against ongoing projects for the financial year:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Sr. 
No.

Name 
of the 
Project

Item 
from 
the 
list of 
activi-
ties in 
Sched-
ule VII 
to the 
Act.

Local 
area
(Yes/
No).

Location of the 
project

Project 
dura-
tion

Amount 
Allocated 
for the 
project
(in Rs. 
lakhs)

Amount 
spent in
the cur-
rent
financial 
Year (in
Rs. lakhs)

Amount
trans-
ferred to 
Unspent 
CSR 
Account 
for the 
project 
as per 
Section 
135(6) (in 
Rs.).

Mode 
of
Imple-
men-
tation 
-
Direct
(Yes/
No).

Mode of imple-
mentation -
Through Imple-
menting Agency

State District Name CSR 
Regis-
tration 
Num-
ber

1 Equip-
ment 
for drip 
irriga-
tion 
around 
100 
acres of 
farm-
land

Liveli-
hood 
En-
hance-
ment 
Project

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Raigad 10 165.00 27.39 Nil No Swades 
Founda-
tion

CSR000 
00440

TOTAL 27.39
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c. Details of CSR amount spent against other than ongoing projects for the financial year:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Sr. 
No

Name
of the
Project.

Item from 
the list of 
activities 
in Sched-
ule VII to 
the Act.

Local area 
(Yes/No)

Location of the project. Amount 
spent for 
the Project 
(in Rs. 
lakhs).

Mode of
Implemen-
tation -
Direct
(Yes/No).

Mode of Implementa-
tion -
Through Implementing
Agency

State District Name CSR Reg-
istrat ion 
number

1 1 oxygen 
Plant 
to be 
installed 
in Hospital 
catering 
to COVID 
patients

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Assam Guwahati 236.62 N.A. Care India 
Solutions 
for Sus-
tainable 
Develop-
ment

CSR0000 
0786

2 1 vehicle 
modi-
fied for 
transpor-
tation of 
differently 
abled stu-
dents and 
staff

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Mumbai 21.8 N.A. ADAPT CSR00001 
228

3 4 ventila-
tors and 6 
moni-
tors and 
3 pulse 
Oximeter 
to be 
installed 
in Bhakti 
Vedanta 
Hospital

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Thane 57 N.A. Sri Chait-
anya Seva 
Trust

CSR00001 
017

4 1 Cardiac 
Ambu-
lance 
to be 
used for 
transport-
ing Cancer 
Care 
patients

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Navi Mumbai 31 N.A. Deepsikha CSR00002 
693

5 1 vehicle 
to be used 
by NGO 
treat-
ing and 
research-
ing on 
Leprosy

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Mumbai 21 N.A. Bombay 
Leprosy 
Project

CSR00003 
802
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Sr. 
No

Name
of the
Project.

Item from 
the list of 
activities 
in Sched-
ule VII to 
the Act.

Local area 
(Yes/No)

Location of the project. Amount 
spent for 
the Project 
(in Rs. 
lakhs).

Mode of
Implemen-
tation -
Direct
(Yes/No).

Mode of Implementa-
tion -
Through Implementing
Agency

State District Name CSR Reg-
istrat ion 
number

6 Digital 
Content 
for Dif-
ferently 
Abled

Promoting 
Education

Yes Telan-
gana

Malkajgiri 4.3 N.A. Nayi Disha 
Founda-
tion

CSR00003 
024

7 Digital 
Con-
tent for 
Teacher’s 
education

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Mumbai 42 N.A. Tata 
Institute 
of Social 
Sciences

CSR00003 
475

8 1 vehicle 
for NGO’s 
and 
students’ 
transpor-
tation 
need

Promoting 
Education

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Pune 8 N.A. National 
Insti-
tute for 
Welfare 
of Physi-
cally Chal-
lenged

CSR00007 
312

9 Tricycles, 
wheel-
chairs, 
auxiliary 
crutches 
and hear-
ing aids

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Ra-
jasthan

Jaipur 50 N.A. Bhagwan 
Mahaveer 
Viklang 
Sahayata 
Samiti

CSR00001 
480

10 C Arm 
Xray/ Na-
sal endo-
scope/ ENT 
operating 
Micro-
scope/ ENT 
Surgery

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Kerala Palakkad 28 N.A. Swami 
Vive-
kananda 
Medical 
Mission

CSR00002 
488

11 1 Bus for 
Vocational 
Training

Promoting 
Livelihood

Yes Telan-
gana

Ranga Reddy 57 N.A. Pipal Tree 
Founda-
tion

CSR00002 
101

12 1 Echo 
Machine 
to be in-
stalled in 
Sathya Sai 
Sanjeevani 
Hospital, 
Raipur

Promoting 
healthcare

Yes Chhattis-
garh

Raipur 69.33 N.A. Sri Sathya 
Sai Health 
and 
Education 
Trust

CSR00001 
048
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Sr. 
No

Name
of the
Project.

Item from 
the list of 
activities 
in Sched-
ule VII to 
the Act.

Local area 
(Yes/No)

Location of the project. Amount 
spent for 
the Project 
(in Rs. 
lakhs).

Mode of
Implemen-
tation -
Direct
(Yes/No).

Mode of Implementa-
tion -
Through Implementing
Agency

State District Name CSR Reg-
istrat ion 
number

13 5 Solar 
operated 
water 
lifting 
system, 
multiple 
farm 
equip-
ment to 
be used in 
Rajasthan

Promoting 
Livelihood

Yes Ra-
jasthan

Karauli 46.11 N.A. Watershed 
Organiza-
tion Trust

CSR00000 
518

14 Compen-
sating 
for cost 
overrun in 
FY21 Mo-
bile Medi-
cal Unit 
proposal

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Raigad 5.7 N.A. Light of 
Life Trust

CSR00000 
156

15 5 Ambu-
lance to 
be used in 
Madhya 
Pradesh

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Madhya 
Pradesh

Mandla, Betul 
& Dhar

42.2 N.A. Parivaar 
Education 
Society

CSR00000 
052

16 1 Bus for 
vocational 
Training in   
Krishnagi-
ri District, 
Tamil 
Nadu

Promoting 
Education

Yes Tamil 
Nadu

Krishnagiri 35.67 N.A. Mysore 
Resettle-
ment and 
Develop-
ment 
Agency 
(MYRADA)

CSR00001 
099

17 3 Vehicles 
equipped 
as Mobile 
Science 
Labs

Promoting 
Education

Yes Delhi, 
Telan-
gana & 
Maha-
rashtra

Nangloi, 
Nizamabad & 
Navi Mumbai

56.33 N.A. Agastya 
Interna-
tional 
Founda-
tion

CSR00003 
442

18 1 Ambu-
lance

Promoting 
Health-
care

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Raigad 16.92 N.A. Sri Kamak-
shi Trust

CSR00012 
915
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Sr. 
No

Name
of the
Project.

Item from 
the list of 
activities 
in Sched-
ule VII to 
the Act.

Local area 
(Yes/No)

Location of the project. Amount 
spent for 
the Project 
(in Rs. 
lakhs).

Mode of
Implemen-
tation -
Direct
(Yes/No).

Mode of Implementa-
tion -
Through Implementing
Agency

State District Name CSR Reg-
istrat ion 
number

19 Teacher 
Training 
Pro-
gramme

Promoting 
Education

Yes Madhya 
Pradesh

Agar Malwa, 
Alirajpur, Anup-
pur, Ashok Na-
gar, Balaghat, 
Barwani, Betul, 
Bhind, Bhopal, 
Burhanpur, 
Chhatarpur, 
Chindwara 
Damoh, Datia, 
Dewas, Dhar, 
Dindori, Guna, 
Gwalior, Harda, 
Hoshangabad, 
Indore, Jabal-
pur, Jhabua, 
Katni ,Khand-
wa, Khargone, 
Mandla, Mand
saur,Morena,N
arsinghpur,Ne
emuch, Panna, 
Raisen, Rajgarh, 
Ratlam ,Rewa, 
Sagar, Satna,
Sehore,Seoni
,Shahdol,Shaj
apur,Sheopur
,Shivpuri,Sidh
i,Singrauli,Tik
amgarh,Ujjai, 
Umaria,Vidisha

61.85 N.A. SBI Foun-
dation

CSR00001 
456

20 Training 
Youth in 
BFSI Job 
roles

Livelihood 
Enhance-
ment 
Project

Yes Jammu 
Kashmir

Jammu, katra, 
Pulwama, Sri-
nagar

57.60 N.A. SBI Foun-
dation

CSR00001 
456

21 Incubation 
support to 
Start-ups

Livelihood 
Enhance-
ment 
Projects

Yes Maha-
rashtra

Mumbai 57.2 N.A. SBI Foun-
dation

CSR00001 
456

TOTAL 1005.62
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d. Amount spent in Administrative Overheads: Rs. 25,83,976.67/-

e. Amount spent on Impact Assessment, if applicable: Nil

f. Total amount spent for the Financial Year (8b+8c+8d+8e) : Rs. 10,58,85,454/-

g. Excess amount for set off, if any:

Sr. No Particular Amount (in ` lakhs)

1 Two percent of average net profit of the company as per section 135(5) ` 16,11,23,836/-

2 Total amount spent for the Financial Year ` 16,11,24,000/-

3 Excess amount spent for the financial year [(ii)-(i)] Nil

4 Surplus arising out of the CSR projects or programmes or activities of the previ-
ous financial years, if any

Nil

5 Amount available for set off in succeeding financial years [(iii)-(iv)] Nil

9. a.  Details of Unspent CSR amount for the preceding three financial years:

Sr. No. Preceding 
Financial 

Year.

Amount 
transferred to 
Unspent CSR 

Account under 
section 135 (6)

 (in `)

Amount 
spent in the 

reporting 
Financial 

Year (in `)

Amount transferred to any fund specified under 
Schedule VII as per section 135(6), if any

Amount re-
maining to 
be spent in 
succeeding 

financial years. 

(in `)

Name of 
the Fund

Amount (in `). Date of 
transfer.

1 FY 2020-
2021

3,21,34,134/- Nil Nil Nil Nil 3,21,34,134/-*

* For FY 2020-2021 amount for Rs. 2.82 crores have spent in FY 2021- 2022 by SBI Foundation.

b. Details of CSR amount spent in the financial year for ongoing projects of the preceding financial year(s):

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Sr. No Project ID. Name of the 
Project.

Financial Year 
in which the 
project was 
commenced.

Project 
duration

Total 
amount al-
located for 
the project 

(in `)

Amount 
spent on 

the project 
in the re-

porting Fi-
nancial Year 

(in `)

Cumulative 
amount 
spent at 

the end of 
reporting 
Financial 

Year. (in `.)

Status of 
the project -
Completed
/Ongoing

Nil
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10. In case of creation or acquisition of capital asset, furnish the details relating to the asset so created or acquired through 
CSR spent in the financial year (asset-wise details)

(a) Date of creation or acquisition of the capital asset(s). Refer Point No. d

(b) Amount of CSR spent for creation or acquisition of capital asset Refer Point No. d

(c) Details of the entity or public authority or beneficiary under

whose name such capital asset is registered, their address etc. Refer Point No. d

(d) Provide details of the capital asset(s) created or acquired

(including complete address and location of the capital asset). Refer Point No. d

Sr.  
No.

Short particulars of the 
property or asset(s) 
(including complete 

address and location of 
the property)

Pin code 
of the 

property 
or asset(s)

Date of 
creation

Amount of 
CSR spent

(in `)

Details of entity/ authority/beneficiary of registered 
owner

CSR registration 
number if appli-

cable

Name Register address

1 1 oxygen Plant to be 
installed in Hospital ca-

tering to COVID patients
GNRC LTD, GNRC Medi-

cal, Sila Grant, North 
Guwahati, Amingaon, 

IIT Road, Near Sila 
Grant, Guwahati, As-

sam.

781037 19-04-2022 2,36,62,111 CSR00000786 Care Care India Solution 
for Sustainable 
Development, 

Module no 411,4th 
floor, Nsic Mdbp 
building, Okhla 
industrial estate, 

New Delhi-110020

2 1 vehicle modified for 
transportation of dif-

ferently 
KC Marg, Bandra recla-
mation near Rang Shar-
da hotel Bandra west

400050 06-01-2022 21,80,000 CSR00001228 Adapt Upper Colaba 
road, opp Afghan 

chruch, colaba, 
Mumbai-400005

3 Vela Ventilator
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institute, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami Marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,08,003.5 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

4 Vela Ventilator
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institute, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami Marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,08,003.5 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

5 Vela Ventilator
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institute, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami Marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,08,003.5 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

6 Vela Ventilator
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institute, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami Marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,08,003.5 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107
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Sr.  
No.

Short particulars of the 
property or asset(s) 
(including complete 

address and location of 
the property)

Pin code 
of the 

property 
or asset(s)

Date of 
creation

Amount of 
CSR spent

(in `)

Details of entity/ authority/beneficiary of registered 
owner

CSR registration 
number if appli-

cable

Name Register address

7 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

8 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

9 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

10 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

11 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

12 Draeger Vista monitor 
Bhakti vedanta & re-

search institue, Bhakti 
vedanta Swami marg, 

Shrushti Complex, Mira 
Road E

401107 12-02-2022 2,29,128 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

13 Pulse Oximeter Bhakti 
vedanta & research in-
stitue, Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, Shrushti 
Complex, Mira Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,739 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

14 Pulse Oximeter Bhakti 
vedanta & research in-
stitue, Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, Shrushti 
Complex, Mira Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,739 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107
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Sr.  
No.

Short particulars of the 
property or asset(s) 
(including complete 

address and location of 
the property)

Pin code 
of the 

property 
or asset(s)

Date of 
creation

Amount of 
CSR spent

(in `)

Details of entity/ authority/beneficiary of registered 
owner

CSR registration 
number if appli-

cable

Name Register address

15 Pulse Oximeter Bhakti 
vedanta & research in-
stitue, Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, Shrushti 
Complex, Mira Road E

401107 12-02-2022 1,739 CSR00001017 Sri Chaitanya 
Seva Trust

Bhakti vedanta & 
research institue, 
Bhakti vedanta 
Swami marg, 
Shrushti Com-

plex, Mira Road E 
401107

16 1 Cardiac Ambulance to 
be used for transporting 

Cancer Care patients 
Assam Bhavan Plot no 
28 opp centre one mall 
sector 30A Vashi Navi 

Mumbai

400703 06-09-2021 31,00,000 CSR00002693 Deepsikha Plot no 65/66 Sec-
tor 19c Koparkhai-
rane Navi Mumbai 

400708

17 1 vehicle to be used 
by NGO treating and 

researching on Leprosy 
Vidnyan Bhavan,11, 

V.N. Purav Marg, Sion
Chunabhatti, Mumbai

400022 14-03-2022 21,00,000 CSR00003802 Bombay Lep-
rosy Project

Vidnyan Bha-
van,11, V.N. 

Purav Marg, Sion 
Chunabhatti, 

Mumbai-400022

18 1 vehicle for NGO’s and 
students’ transportation 
need 1st floor annabhau 
Sathe School, Kumtekar 

Road, Sadashiv Peth, 
Pune

411030 25-02-2022 8,00,000 CSR00007312 National 
Association 
for Welfare 
of Physically 
Challenged

1st floor annab-
hau Sathe School, 
Kumtekar Road, 
Sadashiv Peth, 
Pune-411030

19 C Arm Xray/ Nasal en-
doscope/ ENT operating 
Microscope/ ENT Surgery 

Agali po, Attappady 
Palakkad

678581 19-03-2022 28,00,000 CSR00002488 Swami Vi-
vekananda 

Medical Mis-
sion

Agali Po, Palakkad, 
Kerala-678581

20 1 Bus for Vocational 
Training Survey no 

546/3, Chinthapatla, 
Yacharam, Ranga Reddy, 

Telangana

501509 09-03-2022 57,00,000 CSR00002101 Pipal Tree 
Foundation

A/202, Radium 
Apartment, Aarey 
Road, Goregaon 

east Mumbai 
400063

21 1 Echo Machine for 
Dept. of Cardiology, Sri 
Sathya Sai Sanjeevani 
Hospital Sri Sathya Sai 

Snjeevani Hospital, 
Sector -2, Naya Raipur 

marg, Naya Raipur

492101 22-03-2022 69,33,000 CSR00001048 Sri Sathya Sai 
Health and 
Education 

Trust

SRI SATHYA SAI 
HEALTH AND 
EDUCATION 

TRUST, No-303, 
Tara Apartments, 
132, infantry road 
Bangalore, KA06, 

KA,560001

22 Solar operated water 
drinking system and 

farm equipment Dhand-
huret, GP - Bahdurpur, 
Panchayat Samiti- Man-

drail, Tehsil- Sapotra, 
Dist- Karauli (Rajasthan)

322249 22-03-2022 14,82,974 CSR00000518 Watershed 
Organization 

Trust

Paryavaran, Saras-
nagar Road, Be-

hind Market Yard, 
Ahmednagar, Ma-
harashtra-414001

23 Solar operated water 
drinking system and 

farm equipment Chaube 
Ki Guwari, GP - Rahir, 

Panchayat Samiti- Man-
drail, Tehsil- Sapotra, 

Dist- Karauli (Rajasthan)

322249 22-03-2022 17,21,222 CSR00000518 Watershed 
Organization 

Trust

Paryavaran, Saras-
nagar Road, Be-

hind Market Yard, 
Ahmednagar, Ma-
harashtra-414001
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24 Solar operated water 
drinking system and 

farm equipment Alwat 
Ki Guwari, GP - Rahir, 

Panchayat Samiti- Man-
drail, Tehsil- Sapotra, 

Dist- Karauli (Rajasthan),

322249 22-03-2022 418802 CSR00000518 Watershed 
Organization 

Trust

Paryavaran, Saras-
nagar Road, Be-

hind Market Yard, 
Ahmednagar, Ma-
harashtra-414001

25 Solar operated water 
drinking system and 

farm equipment Alwat 
Ki Guwari, GP - Rahir, 

Panchayat Samiti- Man-
drail, Tehsil- Sapotra, 

Dist- Karauli (Rajasthan),

322249 22-03-2022 418802 CSR00000518 Watershed 
Organization 

Trust

Paryavaran, Saras-
nagar Road, Be-

hind Market Yard, 
Ahmednagar, Ma-
harashtra-414001

26 Solar operated water 
drinking system and 

farm equipment Amre 
Ki Guwari, GP - Rahir, 

Panchayat Samiti- Man-
drail, Tehsil- Sapotra, 

Dist- Karauli (Rajasthan)

322249 22-03-2022 5,69,200 CSR00000518 Watershed 
Organization 

Trust

Paryavaran, Saras-
nagar Road, Be-

hind Market Yard, 
Ahmednagar, Ma-
harashtra-414001

27 1 Ambulance to be used 
in Madhya Pradesh 
Community Health 

Centre, Block - Nainpur, 
District - Mandla, MP - 

481776

481776 04-02-2022 8,34,492.00 CSR00000052 Parivaar 
Education 

Society

Bonogram, 
Bakhrahat Road, 
Kolkata-700104

28 1 Ambulance to be used 
in Madhya Pradesh 

Primary Health Centre, 
Village Khamla, Block 
Bhainsdehi, District - 
Betul, MP - 460220

460220 04-02-2022 8,34,492.00 CSR00000052 Parivaar 
Education 

Society

Bonogram, 
Bakhrahat Road, 
Kolkata-700104

29 1 Ambulance to be used 
in Madhya Pradesh 

Community Health Cen-
tre, Block - Narayanganj, 

District - Mandla, MP 
- 481662

481662 04-02-2022 8,34,492.00 CSR00000052 Parivaar 
Education 

Society

Bonogram, 
Bakhrahat Road, 
Kolkata-700104

30 1 Ambulance to be used 
in Madhya Pradesh 
Community Health 

Centre, Block - Umar-
ban, District - Dhar, MP 

- 454449

454449 04-02-2022 8,34,492.00 CSR00000052 Parivaar 
Education 

Society

Bonogram, 
Bakhrahat Road, 
Kolkata-700104

31 1 Ambulance to be used 
in Madhya Pradesh 

Community Health Cen-
tre, Block - Kukshi, Dis-
trict Dhar, MP -  454331

455331 04-02-2022 8,82,032.00 CSR00000052 Parivaar 
Education 

Society

Bonogram, 
Bakhrahat Road, 
Kolkata-700104
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32 1 Bus for vocational 
Training in Krishnagiri 

District, Tamil Nadu 
1/115, Kelamangalam 
Road, Achettipally Bus 

Stop, Tulasinagar, Hosur 
Cattle Farm post, Ho-

sur-635110

635110 26-03.2022 35,67,000 CSR00001099 Mysore Re-
settlement 

and Develop-
ment Agency 

(MYRADA)

1/115, Kelaman-
galam Road, 

Achettipally Bus 
Stop, Tulasinagar, 
Hosur Cattle Farm 
post, Hosur-635110

33 1 Vehicles equipped as 
Mobile Science Labs ICL 
School, Juhu Nagar, Sec-
tor 15, Vashi, Navi Mum-

bai, Maharashtra

400703 29-03-2022 18,77,666 CSR00003442. Agastya In-
ternational 
Foundation

Agastya Interna-
tional Foundation, 
101, Varsav Plaza, 

12 Jayamahal Main 
Road, Bangalore, 

560046

34 1 Vehicles equipped 
as Mobile Science Labs 
Govt. Girls Senior Sec-

ondary School Mubarak-
pur, Nangloi, Delhi

110041 29-03-2022 18,77,666 CSR00003442 Agastya In-
ternational 
Foundation

Agastya Interna-
tional Foundation, 
101, Varsav Plaza, 

12 Jayamahal Main 
Road, Bangalore, 

560046

35 1 Vehicles equipped 
as Mobile Science Labs 
Agastya International 
Foundation, Rukmini 
chambers (adjoining 

compound), Vinayaka 
Nagar, Nizamabad-

Telangana

503003 29-03-2022 18,77,667 CSR00003442 Agastya In-
ternational 
Foundation

Agastya Interna-
tional Foundation, 
101, Varsav Plaza, 

12 Jayamahal Main 
Road, Bangalore, 

560046

36 1 Ambulance Prem Ku-
tir, Shilar Village, Post 
Patraj Taluka. Karjat 

Raigad

410201 07-02-2022 16,92,000 CSR00012915 Sri Kamakshi 
Trust

Sri Kamakshi Trust, 
301 302, Shrishti 

Square, LBS Marg, 
Bhandup mum-

bai-400078

11. Specify the reason(s), if the company has failed to spend two per cent of the average net profit as per section 135(5):

Not Applicable




